NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 1-1-65 Sa. Indicate Type of Lease State Fee State Fee S. State Oil & Gas Lease No. E-3290 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (GO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. OIL APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 7. Unit Agreement Name OTHER- S. Farm or Lease Name Skelly 011 Company Mexico "U"	TRIBUTION				Form C-1 Supersede C-102 and	es Old
Subject Subj	FE	NEW MEXI	CO OIL CONS	SERVATION COMMISSION		
AND OFFICE AND OFFICE AND OFFICE AND OFFICE AND OFFICE SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS TO AND	F _E				<u> </u>	7
DENATOR SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS TO NOT DESCRIPTION SERVICE SERVICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS TO SERVICE SERVICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS THE SERVICE SERVICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS THE SERVICE SERVICES AND SERVICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS THE SERVICE SERVICES AND SERVICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS THE SERVICE SERVICES AND SERVICES	U.S.G.S.	1			'	ı —
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Skelly Oil Company Skelly Oil Company P. O. Box 1351, Midland, Texas 79701 1. Location of Warls Skelly Oil Company P. O. Box 1351, Midland, Texas 79701 1. Location of Warls Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SCHOOL WARLS STAND Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SCHOOL WARLS STAND CHARGE FLANS THE SAME FLANS THE	LAND OFFICE					
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS SELLY OIL COMPANY SELLY OIL COMPANY SELLY OIL COMPANY SELLY OIL COMPANY P. O. BOX 1351, Midland, Texas 79701 Logonometric Gradual Company The East Line, Section 8 rounted North The East Line, Section 8 rounted North The East Line, Section 8 rounted North Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: COMPANY ASSOCIATION AND COMPANY COMPAN	CPERATOR				1	Gas Lease No.
The control of the co					E-3290	
Skelly 011 Company 1. Address of Operation Skelly 011 Company 1. Address of Operation P. O. Box 1351, Midland, Texas 79701 2. Description of Well Line terrer G 1650 The East Charl, SECTION 8 TOWNSHIP 198 ANAL 38E MODEL The East Charl, SECTION 8 TOWNSHIP 198 ANAL 38E MODEL Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: The Grand Emerical model Charles Charles From the Complete State of Model Company The Grand Emerical Model Charles Charles From the Company The Grand Emerical Model Charles Charles From the Company The Grand Action Colon Charles Charles From the Company The Grand Emerical Model Charles Charles From the Company The Grand Emerical Model Charles Charles From the Company The Grand Charles Charles Charles From the Complete Charles From the Company The Grand Charles Charles Charles From the Charles From the Company The Grand Charles Charles Charles From the Charles Fro	SUNDE SUNDE THIS FORM FOR PRUSE "APPLICA"	RY NOTICES AND ROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO D	EPORTS ON EEPEN OR PLUG I C-101) FOR SUI	WELLS BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOI CH PROPOSALS.)		
Skelly 011 Company P. O. Box 1351, Midland, Texas 79701 Liberton of Well Lowerton of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Intention to: Sled and Arandom PLAN GRAFTER Lands Charles Lands and Lowerton of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Intention to: Sled and Arandom Charles Lands and Lowerton of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Intention to: Sled and Arandom Charles Lands of Report of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Intention to: Sled and Arandom Charles Lands of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Intention to: Sled and Arandom Charles Called Total Subsequent Report of: Charles Called Total Commerce Englands of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Intention to: Subsequent Report of: Charles Called Total Alternia Casing Full Arandom Charles Called Total Commerce Englands of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Notice or Notice	OIL X GAS	OTHER-			7. Unit Agree	ement Name
P. O. Box 1351, Midland, Texas 79701 1. Line ration of Well Line and 1650 Text From the North Township Inc. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PULS ANT ARANDON PULS ANT ARANDON TEMPORALLY ARANDON TEMPORALLY ARANDON TEMPORALLY ARANDON TOWNSHIP ART ARANDON TOWNSHIP Inc. Temporally and to pulling unit 12-3-73. Pulled rods and tubing. The Texas of DAD acid, 2000 gallons of 15% NE acid, and 450% benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. 3) Ran 133 joints (4128') of 2-3/8" OD tubing, set at 4138'. Ran rods and pump. 15. Ibereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and betted. 16. Ibereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and betted. 2 one of the public of the purpose of the pulling of the	2. Name of Operator				8. Form or L	ease Name
P. O. Box 1351, Midland, Texas 79701 1. Line ration of Well Line and 1650 Text From the North Township Inc. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PULS ANT ARANDON PULS ANT ARANDON TEMPORALLY ARANDON TEMPORALLY ARANDON TEMPORALLY ARANDON TOWNSHIP ART ARANDON TOWNSHIP Inc. Temporally and to pulling unit 12-3-73. Pulled rods and tubing. The Texas of DAD acid, 2000 gallons of 15% NE acid, and 450% benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. 3) Ran 133 joints (4128') of 2-3/8" OD tubing, set at 4138'. Ran rods and pump. 15. Ibereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and betted. 16. Ibereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and betted. 2 one of the public of the purpose of the pulling of the	Skelly 011 Company				Mexico '	יט'י
Least 18. Section 8 rowself 198 rance 38E rance. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: Committee Settling OFFs. Rule and Notice of Notice of Settling OFFs. Rule and Offs of Settling OFFs. Rule and Of	3. Address of Operator					.
Least 18. Section 8 rowself 198 rance 38E rance. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: Committee Settling OFFs. Rule and Notice of Notice of Settling OFFs. Rule and Offs of Settling OFFs. Rule and Of		land Tayes 707	1 01		2	
THE EAST SINE, SECTION 8 TOWNSHIP 198 SAMES 38E MARKEN 135, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 36.10' DP Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PRESCRIM REMEDIAL WORK SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PRESCRIM REMEDIAL WORK SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PRESCRIM REMEDIAL WORK SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: CHARGE PLANS CHARGE GRAING STANDER OF A BANDON MENT OF A B		Lenu, Tendo 191	<u> </u>			d Pool, or Wildcat
The East Line, Section 8 Township 195 Anne 38E MAPPE 19. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data Notice of Intention To: Subscoulant Report of Other Data Subscoulant Report of Other Data Notice of Intention To: PREVIOUS AND ADADDON Subscoulant Report of Other Data Notice of Intention To: PREVIOUS AND ADADDON Subscoulant Report of Other Data Notice of Intention To: PREVIOUS AND ADADDON Subscoulant Report of Other Data Notice of Intention To: PREVIOUS AND ADADDON Subscoulant Report of Other Data Notice of Subscoulant Report of Other Data Report of Other Data Subscoulant Report of Other Data Subscoulant Report of Other Data Report of Other Data Report of Other Park Andrews Park Andrews Advanced Plants Ones. 17. Descrite Proposed or Commence of National Report of Other Park Andrews Park An		650	Manak	1650		
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice. Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: SUBSEQUENT REPOR	UNIT LETTER	.DOU FEET FROM TH	NOTEN	LINE AND	FEET FROM HODDS	mmmn
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM BEHADELA WORK PULL AND ABANDON PULL OR ALTERING CASING CHANGE PLANS CHANGE	THE East LINE, SECT	10N 8 TOWN	198 198	RANGE 38E	NMPM.	
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM BEHADELA WORK PULL AND ABANDON PULL OR ALTERING CASING CHANGE PLANS CHANGE	mmmmm		(\$hom = 1 - 1	DE RT CP ata	10 Country	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PEGFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORALITY MARNOON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER CASING OTHER ACTION CASING OTHER ACTION CASING OTHER ACTION COMPLETE OPTION OPTION (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 1) Moved in pulling unit 12-3-73. Pulled rods and tubing. 2) Treated Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164' with 500 gallons of DAD acid, 2000 gallons of 15% NE acid, and 450# benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. 3) Ran 133 joints (4128') of 2-3/8" OD tubing, set at 4138'. Ran rods and pump. 4) Recovered load and treating fluid. 5) Returned well to production 12-15-73, pumping 12 barrels of oil and 14 barrels of water per day from Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'.		15. Elevation				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PRINCE AND ABANDON PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG OR ALTER FASING OTHER OTHER OTHER OTHER OTHER OTHER OTHER OTHER ACIDITY STAND CEMENT JOB OTHER ACIDITY JOB OTHER ACID OTHER ACID FLUG AND ADARDON JOB OTHER ACID OTHER OTHER O				610' DF	Lea	<u> </u>
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PREW GRIM REMEDIAL NORK PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG AND ABANDON	Check	Appropriate Box To	o Indicate l	Nature of Notice, Repo	ort or Other Data	
COMMENCE DRILLING OPN. **COMMENCE DRILLING OPN.** **CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB** OTHER ACTICLE GRAND AND ABANDONMENT TO THER ACTICLE GRAND AND ABANDONMENT TO THER ACTICLE GRAND TO THER ACTICLE GRAND TO THER ACTICLE GRAND TO THER ACTICLE GRAND TO THE ACTI						OF:
TEMPORABLEY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CABING OTHER AUTOP-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'. Ith 500 gallons of DAD acid, 2000 gallons of 15% NE acid, and 450# benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. Ith Ith Ith Ith Ith Ith Ith It		PLUC AN	D ARANDON [7]	BELLEDIAL WORK		LITERING CASING
OTHER ACTION TEST AND CEMENT 198 OTHER ACTIONS OF THE ACTION TO ACT OF THE ACTION TO ACT OF THE ACT		PLUG AN	D ABANDON []			
OTHER Acidize Grayburg-San Andreas perfs. A 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'. 17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 1 Moved in pulling unit 12-3-73. Pulled rods and tubing. 2 Treated Grayburg-San Andreas perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164' with 500 gallons of DAD acid, 2000 gallons of 15% NE acid, and 450% benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. 3 Ran 133 joints (4128') of 2-3/8" OD tubing, set at 4138'. Ran rods and pump. 4 Recovered load and treating fluid. 5 Returned well to production 12-15-73, pumping 12 barrels of oil and 14 barrels of water per day from Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'. 18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	TEMPORARILY ABANDON					LUG AND ABANDONMENT L
4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'. 17. Describe Proposed of Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 1) Moved in pulling unit 12-3-73. Pulled rods and tubing. 2) Treated Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164' with 500 gailons of DAD acid, 2000 gailons of 15% NE acid, and 450% benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. 3) Ran 133 joints (4128') of 2-3/8" OD tubing, set at 4138'. Ran rods and pump. 4) Recovered load and treating fluid. 5) Returned well to production 12-15-73, pumping 12 barrels of oil and 14 barrels of water per day from Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'. 18.1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE	PLANS []	l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
1) Moved in pulling unit 12-3-73. Pulled rods and tubing. 2) Treated Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164' with 500 gallons of DAD acid, 2000 gallons of 15% NE acid, and 450# benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. 3) Ran 133 joints (4128') of 2-3/8" OD tubing, set at 4138'. Ran rods and pump. 4) Recovered load and treating fluid. 5) Returned well to production 12-15-73, pumping 12 barrels of oil and 14 barrels of water per day from Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'. 18.1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 18.2 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
1) Moved in pulling unit 12-3-73. Pulled rods and tubing. 2) Treated Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164' with 500 gallons of DAD acid, 2000 gallons of 15% NE acid, and 450% benzoic acid flakes, in 3 stages. 3) Ran 133 joints (4128') of 2-3/8" OD tubing, set at 4138'. Ran rods and pump. 4) Recovered load and treating fluid. 5) Returned well to production 12-15-73, pumping 12 barrels of oil and 14 barrels of water per day from Grayburg-San Andres perforations 4079-4111' and open hole 4111-4164'. 18. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. (S'GRID TO COMM D. R. Crow TITLE Lead Clerk DATE 1/2/74	OTHER			40/9-4111	and oben note	4111-4104
SIGNED (STORE) D. R. Crow TITLE Lead Clerk DATE 1/2/74	2) Treated Graybur 500 gallons of in 3 stages. 3) Ran 133 joints 4) Recovered load 5) Returned well t water per day f	g-San Andres pe DAD acid, 2000 (4128') of 2-3/ and treating f1 to production 12	rforation gallons o 8" OD tub uid. -15-73, p	of 15% NE acid, and of 15% NE acid, and of 15% NE acid, and of 138 of 15% NE acid, and	d 450# benzoic a Ran rods and of oil and 14 1	pump.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				of my knowledge and belief.		
en e	SIGNED	D. R. Crow	TITLE	ead Clerk	DATE	/2/74
	SIGNED	D. R. Crow	TITLE L	ead Clerk	DATE	

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE			Form C-103	
SANTA FE	_		Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103	
	NEW MEXICO OIL CON	SERVATION COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65	
FILE	1		5a. Indicate Type of Lease	
U.S.G.S.	4		State Fee	
LAND OFFICE	-		5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
OPERATOR	J			
CIVILIS	DY NOTICES AND DEPORTS OF	LWELLS		III
OUND (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PER 11 SE "APPLICA	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG TION FOR PERMIT - " (FORM C-101) FOR SU	WELLS BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. CH PROPOSALS.)		IIII
1			7. Unit Agreement Name	
OIL GAS WELL WELL	OTHER-		***	
2. Name of Operator			8. Farm or Lease Name	
SKELLY OIL COMPANY			MEXICO "U"	
3. Address of Operator			9. Well No.	
P.O. BOX 730, HOBBS, N	EW MEXICO		2 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat	
-, 	·			
UNIT LETTER	650 FEET FROM THE NORTH	LINE AND 1650 FEET FRO	M HORRS GRAYAURG S.A.	\overline{m}
	. 10	6 ' 20 F		
THE EAST LINE, SECT	10N 8 TOWNSHIP 19	RANGE 38 L NMP		
	15. Elevation (Show whether	r DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County	111
	3610'	D. F.	LRA	
16. Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate		ther Data	
	NTENTION TO:	-	IT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMEN	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB		
		OTHER CASING CONNEC	CIONS	
OTHER				
17 Describe Despessed of Completed (perations (Clearly state all pertinent de	tails, and give pertinent dates, including	ng estimated date of starting any pro	oosed
work) SEE RULE 1103.				
0 5/0H Coolne he	ad and ass and full as a	ement		
0 3/0 Castus ne	ad cut off and full of c	emeric.		
-				
-	casing brought to surfac			
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"		e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2"	casing brought to surfac	e.		
Riser on 5 1/2" Inspected by L.	casing brought to surfac	e. 8.		
Riser on 5 1/2" Inspected by L. 18. I hereby certify that the information	A. Clements April 3, 196	e. 8.		
Riser on 5 1/2" Inspected by L. 18. I hereby certify that the information of the control of th	A. Clements April 3, 196	8. of my knowledge and belief.	DATE ARMS / 1000	
Riser on 5 1/2" Inspected by L. 18. I hereby certify that the information	A. Clements April 3, 196	e. 8.	PATE APRIL 4, 1968	
Inspected by L. 18. I hereby certify that the informatic SIGNED N. E. F	A. Clements April 3, 196	8. of my knowledge and belief.	DATE APRIL 4, 1968	
Inspected by L. Inspected by L. 18. I hereby certify that the information v. E. Fletcher	A. Clements April 3, 196 an above is true and complete to the best letcher	8. of my knowledge and belief.	DATE APRIL 4, 1968	
Inspected by L. Inspected by L. 18. I hereby certify that the information of the second sec	A. Clements April 3, 196	e. 8. of my knowledge and belief. STRICT SUPERINTENDENT		
Inspected by L. 18. I hereby certify that the information of the signed state of the	A. Clements April 3, 196 an above is true and complete to the best letcher	e. 8. of my knowledge and belief. STRICT SUPERINTENDENT		